507955030 06/12/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8002166

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ENLI XU			01/27/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	CIXI CITY LIYUAN AUTO PARTS CO., LTD			
Street Address:	NO.72, HAIWEI AVENUE, WEST DISTRICT,			
Internal Address:	GUANHAIWEI INDUSTRIAL PARK, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE			
City:	CIXI CITY			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	315315	315315		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	e 1	Number 7514867		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to a f provided; : C 8	7514867 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se fspatents@adseroip.com QUARLES & BRADY LLP 210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to a f provided; e : G 8 L	7514867 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> fspatents@adseroip.com QUARLES & BRADY LLP 210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE .ITTLETON, COLORADO 80120		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to a f provided; : C 8 L NUMBER:	7514867 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be se fspatents@adseroip.com QUARLES & BRADY LLP 210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE .ITTLETON, COLORADO 80120 1241.01 CON		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to a f provided; : C 8 L NUMBER:	7514867 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be se fspatents@adseroip.com QUARLES & BRADY LLP 210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE ITTLETON, COLORADO 80120 1241.01 CON LU YIN		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to a f provided; : C 8 L NUMBER:	7514867 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be se fspatents@adseroip.com QUARLES & BRADY LLP 210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE ITTLETON, COLORADO 80120 1241.01 CON LU YIN /Lu Yin/		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to a f provided; : C 8 L NUMBER:	7514867 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be se fspatents@adseroip.com QUARLES & BRADY LLP 210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE ITTLETON, COLORADO 80120 1241.01 CON LU YIN		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (referred to, collectively, if more than one, as "Assignor") have made an invention entitled Mounting Systems and Methods for Tonneau Covers for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on February 9, 2021 as Application Serial No. 17/171,139 and

WHEREAS, Cixi City Liyuan Auto Parts Co., Ltd, a Chinese company ("Assignee") having a place of business at No.72, Haiwei Avenue, West District, Guanhaiwei Industrial Park, Cixi City, Zhejiang Province, China 315315, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application, together with all corresponding international and foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to claim priority from the above identified United States application; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor (each and severally, if more than one) and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests Adsero IP to insert herein above the application serial number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor (and each of them, if more than one) has signed below.

Date: 2021. 21. 27

٢,

89.000 C

Address:

Enli Xu No.72, Haiwei Avenue, West District, Guanhaiwei Industrial Park, Cixi City, Zhejiang Province, China 315315

PATENT REEL: 063925 FRAME: 0387

RECORDED: 06/12/2023